### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Doc#. 1931008536 Fee: \$98.00

Edward M. Moody

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 11/06/2019 01:31 PM Pg: 1 of 3

Prepared By and Return To:
Murat Deniz
Collateral Department
Meridian Asset Services, LLC
3201 34th Street South, Suite 310
St. Petersburg, FL 33711
(727) 497-4650

APN/PIN# 19-L1-420-006-0000

Space above for Recorder's use

Loan No: 3037603



#### ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., whose address is 1800 TAPO CANYON RD., SIMI VALLEY, CA 93063, (ASSIGNOR), does hereby grant, assign and transfer to GOLDMAN SACHS MORTGAGE COMPANY, whose address is 2001 ROSS AVENUE SUITE 2800, DALLAS, TEXAS 75201, (ASSIGNEE), its successors, transferees and assigns forever, all beneficial interest under that certain mortgage, together with the certain note(s) described therein with all interest, all liens, and any rights due or to become due thereon.

Date of Mortgage: 9/27/2007 .

Original Loan Amount: \$188,800.00

Executed by (Borrower(s)): JOSE L HERRERA & MAUNUCIO GONZALEZ-DIAZ

Original Lender: BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Filed of Record: In Book/Liber/Volume N/A, Page N/A

Document/Instrument No: 0727440128 in the Recording District of COCK, IL, Recorded on 10/1/2007.

Legal Description: SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED

Property more commonly described as: 3443 WEST 54TH PLACE, CHICACO ILLINOIS 60632

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned by its duly elected officers and pursuant to proper authority of its board of directors has duly executed, sealed, acknowledged and delivered this assignment.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., BY GOLDMAN SACHS MORTGAGE COMPANY, ITS ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

By: BETSY HANSON
Title: VICE PRESIDENT

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY, OR VALIDITY OF THAT DOCUMENT

State of	IEXAS				
County of	DALLAS				
On	SEP 2 5 2019	, before me,	Sindy Garda	, a Notary Public, po	
	BETSY HANSON, VICE				
	IEY-IN-FAC? FOR BAI				
	iged to me that he/she/the				
	eir signature(s) on the insti				•
executed t	he instrument. I certify (	ider PENALTY OF	PERJURY under the	e laws of the State of T	EXAS that the
	paragraph is true and corr		BETSY HANSON,	signed, sealed, attested	and delivered this
document	as a voluntary act in my p	resence.			
Witness m	y hand and official seal.	_ %	Comr	SINDY GARCIA Public, State of Texas n. Expires 04-10-2021 tary ID 131081906	·
(Notary N	ame): Sindy Garda				
•	ission expires: APR	1 0 2021	4hx		
		•	4	Cort's On	
				0,	
•				1,0	
				O <sub>x</sub>	
•	·				
			• •		Ö
			·	,	
•	•				

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### EXHIBIT "A"

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

LOT 17 (EXCEPT THE EAST 21 FEET) AND ALL OF LOT 18 IN BLOCK 4 IN HIRAN A. HAINES SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 11, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.